Kyiv
Group H

Ice Hockey

Pre-Olympic Qualification Tournament Group H
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ALCAINE Ander
ANSA Gonzalo
BETRAN Guillermo
BORONAT Oriol
BRABO Juan

BRAVO Juan
GARCIA-ARIAS Javier
GONZALEZ Adrian
GONZALEZ Bruno
GONZALEZ Pol
HERNANDEZ Alejandro
HILARIO Daniel
MONLLOR Alvaro
MUNOZ Juan
MUNOZ Pablo

PAZ Eduardo
PEDRAZ Alejandro
PINAR Jorge
QUEVEDO Carlos
RIBOT-TONA Bastien
SOKOLOV Luis
SOSA Adrian
VAZQUEZ Oscar
VEA Alejandro

Entry List by Team

As of FRI 26 OCT 2012
ESP -Spain

Shoots/ Height

Catches m/ftin

x

1.89/62"
1.83/6'0"
1.75/59"
1.80/5"11"
1.75/5'9"
1.73/58"
1.75/59"
1.70/57"
1.80/511"
1.88/6'2"
1.80/5"11"
1.76 /59"
1.78 /510"
1.80/5"11"
1.80/511"
1.80/511"
1.85/6"1"
1.78 /510"
1.80/5"11"
1.72/58"
1.88/62"
1.80/5"11"
1.80/511"
1.83/6'0"

X

P

Total: 21 players and 3 goalkeepers

Team officials:

Function

Weight
kg / Ibs

85/187
75/ 165
80/176
75/ 165
75/ 165
70/ 154
70/ 154
70/ 154
60/132
90 /198
80/176
80/176
70/ 154
75/ 165
75/ 165
86 /190
80/176
70/154
75/ 165
75/ 165
80/176
87 /192
80/176
80/176

Date of Birth

20 DEC 1991

8 SEP 1991
12 OCT 1985
22 MAY 1992

5 MAY 1987
10 MAY 1991
2 MAY 1992
29 JUN 1992

2 JAN 1993
24 MAY 1992
23 DEC 1991
14 JUN 1979
19 AUG 1990
30 AUG 1990
26 APR 1987
12 DEC 1981

4 SEP 1990
13 MAR 1992
23 FEB 1993
25 DEC 1986
16 AUG 1990
27 OCT 1984

6 MAY 1990
23 FEB 1991

Citizenship

Bipolo Vitoria-Gasteiz
SAD Majadahonda
CH Jaca

CG Puigcerda

Bipolo Vitoria-Gasteiz
SAD Majadahonda
SAD Majadahonda
SAD Majadahonda
CH Jaca

Milton Icehawks
Bipolo Vitoria-Gasteiz
CG Puigcerda

SAD Majadahonda
Bipolo Vitoria-Gasteiz
FC Barcelona

SAD Majadahonda
SAD Majadahonda
CG Puigcerda

llives Tampere

CG Puigcerda

CHH Txuri-Urdin
CHH Txuri-Urdin
SAD Majadahonda
CHH Txuri-Urdin

Date of Birth

Team Leader: MARTIN Jesus ESP 15 FEB 1957
General Manager: GORDOVIL Carlos ESP 10 JAN 1961
Equipment Manager: SERRA Joan Manel ESP 10 MAR 1972
Physiotherapist: ALONSO Jose Luis ESP 23 MAR 1976
Assistant Coach: GONZALEZ Ernesto ESP 13 JAN 1973
Head Coach: BASILE Luciano ITA 13 DEC 1959
Equipment Manager: ESPINO Enrique ESP 23 APR 1956

NOTE
Prior to the initial directorate meeting, which occurs before the team's participation in the competition, there may be a large number of players included in
this output. Following that meeting the team's roster will be reduced to no more than the maximum number of players allowed.

LEGEND
D Defense F Forward GK  Goalkeeper L Shoots or catches Left
No Jersey Number Pos Position R Shoots or catches Right

IHM3160ESP_32E 2.0 Report Created FRI26 OCT 2012 13:23 GMT+3 Page 1/1



Ice Hockey

Pre-Olympic Qualification Tournament Group H

Kyiv
Group H

Entry List by Team

As of TUE 6 NOV 2012
EST - Estonia

Shoots/ Height Weight

Date of Birth
kg ! Ibs SIE TS

Catches m/ftin

19
13
24
17
10
18
7
1
2
1
5
22
21
4
6
8
12
16
25
23
3
9
14

BOROVIKOV Maksim
EMBRICH Riho
GRISTSENKO Konstantin
GUT Martin

IVANOV Maksim
IVANOV Sergei
JAKOVLEV Anatoli
KOITMAA Villem-Henrik
KUUSK Ken

LUKIN Andrei

MININ Artjom
MOLDER Uku
PONOMARJOQV llja
ROBUSHKIN Maksim
RODIN Dmitri
ROOBA Robert
RUMJANTSEV Artjom
SEMJONOV Maksim
SIZOV Anton

TARU Mark

TERNA Martin
TITARENKO Vassili
VORANG Mihkel

Total: 21 players and 2 goalkeepers

Team officials:

Function

Head Coach:
Assistant Coach:
General Manager:
Team Doctor:

Team Leader:
Equipment Manager:

| > v B i i i o B i > v A S i i i o B i i > v B B o I i i

Name

MEDVEDEYV Dmitri
LOZHKIN Alexei
SEPMA Heldur
MOLDER Jaan
JOGI Ahti-Kullervo
TSERNYSHOV Igor

1.83/6'0"
1.85/6"1"
1.79/510"
1.81/5"11"
1.75/59"
1.83/6'0"
1.89/62"
1.80/511"
1.85/6"1"
1.89/6'2"
1.80/5"11"
1.80/5"11"
1.76 /59"
1.83/6'0"
1.88/62"
1.91/6'3"
1.86/6"1"
1.78 /510"
1.87/62"
1.82/6'0"
1.90/6'3"
1.83/6'0"
1.75/59"

741163
81/179
75/ 165
75/ 165
87 /192
83/183
82 /181
83/183
781172
83/183
8771192
69/152
75/ 165
81/179
96 /212
90/ 198
95/209
80/176
80/176
80/176
781172
79/174
84 /185

13 FEB 1992
10 MAR 1993

8 JUN 1991
17 OCT 1992

5 JUN 1979
18 JUL 1984
22 JAN 1990
3 OCT 1990
16 JAN 1992
22 FEB 1989
22 SEP 1990
17 APR 1990
8 NOV 1991
14 JUN 1985
25 MAR 1975

2 SEP 1993

7 JAN 1989
21 SEP 1985
11 NOV 1984
30 AUG 1993
15 MAY 1994
13 DEC 1985
10 MAR 1990

Citizenship

LTU
BLR
EST
EST
EST
EST

Tallinn Viiking Sport
Espoo Blues

Tallinn Viiking Sport
Tallinn Viiking Sport
Tallinn Viiking Sport
Tallinn Viiking Sport
Tartu Kalev-Valk
Panter Purikad Tallinn
Odense IK

Pohti Pyhajarvi
Porvoo Hunters

EHC Nurnberg
Tallinn Viiking Sport
Tartu Kalev-Valk
Sheffield Steeldogs
Espoo Blues

Tallinn Viiking Sport
Porvoo Hunters
Tallinn Viiking Sport
Espoo Blues

Tartu Kalev-Valk
Kohtla-Jarve Viru Sputnik
Panter Purikad Tallinn

Date of Birth

12 JAN 1967
21 FEB 1974
15 MAY 1957

6 JUL 1960
12 NOV 1970
23 JUN 1975

NOTE
Prior to the initial directorate meeting, which occurs before the team's participation in the competition, there may be a large number of players included in
this output. Following that meeting the team's roster will be reduced to no more than the maximum number of players allowed.

LEGEND
D Defense F
No Jersey Number Pos

Forward
Position R

GK

Goalkeeper
Shoots or catches Right

L Shoots or catches Left

IHM3160EST_32E 3.0
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Kyiv
Group H

Pre-Olympic Qualification Tournament Group H

Ice Hockey

Entry List by Team

As of MON 5 NOV 2012
POL -Poland

Shoots/ Height Weight

Catches m/ftin

Date of Birth

kg / Ibs

3 BAGINSKI Adam F L 1.84/6'0" 81/179 17 MAR 1980 GKS Tychy
20 BORZECKI Adam D L 1.89/62" 96/212 6 MAY 1978 Schwenninger Wild Wings
32 CHMIELEWSKI Aron F R 1.86/6'1" 75/165 9 OCT 1991 Cracovia Krakow
33 CIURA Bartosz D L 1.85/6'1" 83/183 20 NOV 1992 GKS Tychy
2 DABKOWSKI Bartosz D L 1.84/6'0" 95/209 7 FEB 1985 GKS Jastrzebie
24 DANIELUK Mateusz F R 1.86/6'1" 93/205 17 APR 1986 GKS Jastrzebie
12 DRONIA Pawel D L 1.79/5'10" 74/163 30 JUN 1989 KH Sanok
23 DUTKA Rafal D R 1.80/511" 82/181 14 AUG 1985 GKS Tychy
19 DZIUBINSKI Krystian F L 1.80/5"11" 78/172 28 MAY 1988 KH Sanok
5 GABRYS Jerzy D L 1.87/62" 88/194 7 AUG 1981 Unia Oswiecim
27 GALANT Radoslaw F L 1.88/62" 83/183 10 NOV 1990 GKS Tychy
21 GRUSZKA Dariusz F L 1.84/6'0" 70/154 26 NOV 1988 KH Sanok
22 KLYS Jaroslaw D L 1.80/511" 84 /185 23 JUL 1977 Cracovia Krakow
26 KOLUSZ Marcin F L 1.85/6'1" 82/181 18 JAN 1985 KH Sanok
1 KOSOWSKI Kamil GK L 1.84/6'0" 81/179 17 FEB 1987 GKS Jastrzebie
6 KOTLORZ Michal D L 1.79/5'10" 83/183 12 MAY 1987 GKS Tychy
15 LASZKIEWICZ Leszek F R 1.87/62" 84/185 11 AUG 1978 Cracovia Krakow
25 LOPUSKI Mikolaj F L 1.88/62" 90/198 24 DEC 1985 GKS Tychy
16 MALASINSKI Tomasz F L 1.85/6"1" 78/172 23 AUG 1986 KH Sanok
17 NOWORYTA Patryk D L 1.81/5'11" 86/190 4 JUL 1983 Cracovia Krakow
30 ODROBNY Przemyslaw GK L 1.92/6'4" 85/187 21 OCT 1985 KH Sanok
18 PASIUT Grzegorz F L 1.85/6'1" 83/183 7 MAY 1987 GKS Tychy
8 POCIECHA Bartlomiej D L 1.83/6'0" 78/172 22 MAR 1992 KH Sanok
29 RADZISZEWSKI Rafal GK R 1.78/5'10" 88/194 10 JUL 1981 Cracovia Krakow
28 ROMPKOWSKI Mateusz D L 1.83/6'0" 80/176 8 MAY 1986 GKS Jastrzebie
9 RZESZUTKO Jaroslaw F L 1.83/6'0" 78/172 17 OCT 1986 Unia Oswiecim
13 STRZYZOWSKI Marek F R 1.76/5'9" 86/190 1 JAN 1989 KH Sanok
31 URBANCZYK Szymon D L 1.89/62" 76/168 24 NOV 1989 Unia Oswiecim
11 URBANOWICZ Maciej F R 1.81/511" 87/192 12 JUL 1986 GKS Jastrzebie
4 WAJDA Patryk D L 1.83/6'0" 82/181 20 MAY 1988 KH Sanok
7 WITECKI Jakub F L 1.84/6'0" 78/172 21 JUL 1990 GKS Tychy
35 ZABOLOTNY David GK L 1.79/510" 73 /161 31 MAR 1994 Orlik Opole
10 ZAPALA Krzysztof F L 1.75/5'9" 75/165 11 FEB 1982 KH Sanok
Total: 29 players and 4 goalkeepers
Team officials:
Function Name Citizenship Date of Birth
Head Coach: ZAKHARKIN Igor RUS 16 MAR 1958
Assistant Coach: KORENKOQV Kirill RUS 4 MAY 1968
Assistant Coach: PLACHTA Jacek GER 18 MAY 1969
Assistant Coach: ZIETARA Marek POL 23 JUN 1970
Equipment Manager: ZABAWA Andrzej POL 29 NOV 1955
Physiotherapist: RITSZEL Krzysztof POL 6 AUG 1963
Physiotherapist: KOZDRONKIEWICZ Krzysztof POL 20 MAR 1981
Team Leader: CZERKAWSKI Mariusz POL 13 APR 1972
General Manager: BYKOV Vyacheslav RUS 24 JUL 1960
Team Doctor: HANSLIK Mateusz POL 1 MAY 1980

IHM3160POL_32E 3.0 Report Created MON 5 NOV 2012 16:59 GMT+2 Page 1/2



Ice Hockey

B

Pre-Olympic Qualification Tournament Group H

X\(‘I

MEN’S OLYMPIC
ICE HOCKEY
QUALIFICATION
TOURNAMENT
UKRAINE
Kyiv
Group H

NOTE
Prior to the initial directorate meeting, which occurs before the team's participation in the competition, there may be a large number of players included in
this output. Following that meeting the team's roster will be reduced to no more than the maximum number of players allowed.

LEGEND
D Defense F Forward GK Goalkeeper L Shoots or catches Left
No Jersey Number Pos Position R Shoots or catches Right

IHM3160POL_32E 3.0 Report Created MON 5 NOV 2012 16:59 GMT+2 Page 2/2
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MEN’S OLYMPIC
ICE HOCKEY
QUALIFICATION
TOURNAMENT

UKRAINE
Kyiv
Group H

Pre-Olympic Qualification Tournament Group H

Ice Hockey

No Name

32
30
44
35
15
13
43
36
10
19
26
20
27
37

4

5
33

1
21
1

3

9
18
25
28
12

8
29

2
42
39
34
14
38
24

7
40

6
41
22
16
17
31
23

ALEKSYUK Volodymyr
BALABAN Mykhailo
BEZSHASNY Ruslan
BLAGY Oleg

BLAGY Roman
BONDARYEV Artem
BORYSENKO Pavlo
BORYSENKO Ruslan
BUTSENKO Mykyta
CHERNENKO Sergi
DONIKA Vitali
FEDOTENKO Ruslan
GNIDENKO Artem
GNITKO Dmytro
ISAYENKO Denys
ISAYENKO Dmytro
KARAULSHUK Olexander
KARPENKO Igor
KASYANCHUK Kostyantyn
KHARCHENKO Sergi
KLYMENTYEV Sergi
KUGUT Igor
KVITCHENKO Maxym
LADYGIN Mykola
LYUTKEVYCH Vitali
MATERUKHIN Olexander
MIKHNOV Andri
NAPNENKO Yevgen
NAVARENKO Yuri
NIMENKO Dmytro
PASTUKH Yevgen
PETRUKHNO Denys
POBIEDONOSTSEV Olexander
POLONYTSKY Vasili
PONIKAROVSKY Olexi
RAMAZANOV Shamil
SALNIKOV Roman
SHAFARENKO Oleg
TOLKUNOV Dmytro
TORYANYK Olexander
TYMCHENKO Oleg
VARLAMOV Sergi
YACHNYK Pavlo
YAKOVENKO Olexander

Total: 40 players and 4 goalkeepers

Team officials:

Function

Head Coach:
Assistant Coach:
Assistant Coach:
Team Leader:
Equipment Manager:
Physiotherapist:
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Name

Entry List by Team

As of TUE 6 NOV 2012
UKR -Ukraine

Shoots/ Height Weight

kg / Ibs

83/183
7317161
75/ 165
86 /190
93 /205
92 /203
80/176
91/ 201
781172
92 /203
95/209
89/ 196
81/179
85/187
90/ 198
85/187
92 /203
88 /194
93 /205
76 /168
84 /185
85/187
771170
94 /207
75/ 165
95/209
98 /216
741163
75/ 165
771170
94 /207
90/ 198
82/181
105 /231
101/223
100/220
84 /185
80/176
86 /190
105 /231
100/ 220
82/181
781172
90/ 198

Catches m/ftin

1.81/511"
1.84/6'0"
1.75/59"
1.80/5"11"
1.90/6'3"
1.81/511"
1.78 /510"
1.84/6'0"
1.79/5"10"
1.90/6'3"
1.81/5"11"
1.85/6'1"
1.77 /510"
1.79/5"10"
1.75/59"
1.85/6"1"
1.88/6'2"
1.72/5'8"
1.85/6"1"
1.78 /510"
1.80/5"11"
1.80/5"11"
1.82/6'0"
1.93/6'4"
1.78 /510"
1.83/6'0"
2.00/67"
1.79/5"10"
1.72/58"
1.77 /510"
1.80/511"
1.90/6'3"
1.80/5"11"
1.78 /510"
1.95/6'5"
1.87/62"
1.78 /510"
1.84/6'0"
1.82/6'0"
1.95/6'5"
1.78 /510"
1.77 /510"
1.82/6'0"
1.84/6'0"

-~

~

~

~

Date of Birth

22 JUN 1987
19 SEP 1990
26 JUN 1979
4 DEC 1979
25 OCT 1987
12 JAN 1983
4 JUN 1987
11 JAN 1983
20 JAN 1990
16 FEB 1984
12 MAY 1982
18 JAN 1979

3 FEB 1980
8 MAR 1979
17 MAR 1980
5 MAR 1988
27 JUL 1983
23 JUL 1976
24 OCT 1979
17 APR 1976
5 APR 1975
22 APR 1984
13 MAR 1990
7 DEC 1983
4 APR 1980
17 OCT 1981
26 NOV 1983
27 MAY 1988
10 SEP 1979
1 MAY 1988
18 JAN 1979
18 SEP 1989
19 NOV 1981
28 FEB 1977
9 APR 1980
17 JUN 1989
18 FEB 1976
31 OCT 1981
27 MAY 1979

5 JAN 1990
27 APR 1978
21 JUL 1978
8 MAY 1993
15 AUG 1979

Donbass Donetsk
Donbass Donetsk
Sokil Kyiv
Kompanion Kyiv
Donbass Donetsk
Dynamo Kharkiv
Kompanion Kyiv
Kompanion Kyiv
Donbass Donetsk
Sokil Kyiv
Donbass Donetsk
Donbass Donetsk
Berkut Kyiv

Levy Novoyavorivsk
Berkut Kyiv
Donbass Donetsk
Berkut Kyiv

Sokil Kyiv
Dynamo Kharkiv
Sokil Kyiv

Berkut Kyiv
Dynamo Kharkiv
Donbass Donetsk
Yuzhny Ural Orsk
Donbass Donetsk
Donbass Donetsk
Berkut Kyiv
Donbass Donetsk
Shakhtyor Soligorsk
Donbass Donetsk
Dynamo Kharkiv
Berkut Kyiv
Berkut Kyiv
Dynamo Kharkiv
Donbass Donetsk
Berkut Kyiv
Berkut Kyiv
Yunost Minsk
Sokil Kyiv

Berkut Kyiv
Yunost Minsk
Donbass Donetsk
Berkut Kyiv

Sokil Kyiv

Date of Birth

KULIKOV Olexander
KHRYSTYCH Dmytro
GUNKO Yuri
PYLYPCHUK Sergi
YURCHENKO Igor
SHKURA Anatoli

Citizenship
UKR
UKR
UKR
UKR
UKR
UKR

10 FEB 1955
23 JUL 1969
28 FEB 1972
19 JUL 1963
14 APR 1966
21 AUG 1971

IHM3160UKR_32E 2.0

Report Created TUE 6 NOV 2012 22:27 GMT+2
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Ice Hockey

B

Pre-Olympic Qualification Tournament Group H

g\(l

MEN’S OLYMPIC
ICE HOCKEY
QUALIFICATION
TOURNAMENT
UKRAINE
Kyiv
Group H

Function Citizenship Date of Birth
Team Doctor: YARENKO Olexander UKR 21 SEP 1984
Team Video Coach: GRUSHETSKY Oleg UKR 21 JUL 1988
Assistant Coach: VASYLYEV Olexander UKR 26 APR 1964

NOTE
Prior to the initial directorate meeting, which occurs before the team'’s participation in the competition, there may be a large number of players included in
this output. Following that meeting the team's roster will be reduced to no more than the maximum number of players allowed.

LEGEND
D Defense F Forward GK  Goalkeeper L Shoots or catches Left
No Jersey Number Pos Position R Shoots or catches Right

IHM3160UKR_32E 2.0 Report Created TUE 6 NOV 2012 22:27 GMT+2 Page 2/2



Kyiv
Group H

Ice Hockey

Pre-Olympic Qualification Tournament Group H

Team Roster
As of THU 8 NOV 2012
Initial Registration 7 NOV 2012

ESP - Spain

Shoots/ Height

= Catches m/ftin Date of Birth

No Name

Registration

1 ALCAINE Ander GK L 1.89/62" 85/187 20 DEC 1991 Bipolo Vitoria-Gasteiz 8 NOV 2012
2 PAZ Eduardo D L 1.80/5"11" 86/190 12 DEC 1981 SAD Majadahonda 8 NOV 2012
3 MONLLOR Alvaro D R 1.78 /510" 70/ 154 19 AUG 1990 SAD Majadahonda 8 NOV 2012
4 VEA Alejandro D L 1.83/6'0" 80/176 23 FEB 1991 CHH Txuri-Urdin 8 NOV 2012
6 GONZALEZ Adrian F L 1.70/5'7" 70/154 29 JUN 1992 SAD Majadahonda 8 NOV 2012
7 HERNANDEZ Alejandro D R 1.80/5'"11" 80/176 23 DEC 1991 Bipolo Vitoria-Gasteiz 8 NOV 2012
9 BRABO Juan D L 1.75/5'9" 75/165 5 MAY 1987 Bipolo Vitoria-Gasteiz 8 NOV 2012
10 VAZQUEZ Oscar F R 1.80/5"11" 80/176 6 MAY 1990 SAD Majadahonda 8 NOV 2012
11 MUNOZ Juan F L 1.80/5"11" 75/165 30 AUG 1990 Bipolo Vitoria-Gasteiz 8 NOV 2012
12 PEDRAZ Alejandro F R 1.85/6'"1" 80/176 4 SEP 1990 SAD Majadahonda 8 NOV 2012
13 GONZALEZ Pol F L 1.88/62" 90/198 24 MAY 1992 Milton Icehawks 8 NOV 2012
14 HILARIO Daniel D L 1.76 /59" 80/176 14 JUN 1979 CG Puigcerda 8 NOV 2012
15 GARCIA-ARIAS Javier F R 1.75/5'9" 70/154 2 MAY 1992 SAD Majadahonda 8 NOV 2012
16 ANSA Gonzalo F R 1.83/6'0" 75/165 8 SEP 1991 SAD Majadahonda 8 NOV 2012
17 BRAVO Juan F R 1.73/5'8" 70/154 10 MAY 1991 SAD Majadahonda 8 NOV 2012
18 SOSA Adrian F R 1.80/5"11" 87/192 27 OCT 1984 CHH Txuri-Urdin 8 NOV 2012
19 RIBOT-TONA Bastien F L 1.72/5'8" 75/165 25 DEC 1986 CG Puigcerda 8 NOV 2012
21 BORONAT Oriol F L 1.80/5"11" 75/165 22 MAY 1992 CG Puigcerda 8 NOV 2012
22 BETRAN Guillermo D L 1.75/5'9" 80/176 12 OCT 1985 CH Jaca 8 NOV 2012
23 QUEVEDO Carlos F R 1.80/5"11" 75/165 23 FEB 1993 llves Tampere 8 NOV 2012
24 MUNOZ Pablo F L 1.80/5"11" 75/ 165 26 APR 1987 FC Barcelona 8 NOV 2012
25 SOKOLOV Luis GK L 1.88/62" 80/176 16 AUG 1990 CHH Txuri-Urdin 8 NOV 2012
Total: 20 players and 2 goalkeepers
Team Officials:
Function Name Citizenship Date of Birth
Head Coach: BASILE Luciano ITA 13 DEC 1959
Assistant Coach: GONZALEZ Ernesto ESP 13 JAN 1973
Team Leader: MARTIN Jesus ESP 15 FEB 1957
Equipment Manager: SERRA Joan Manel ESP 10 MAR 1972
Equipment Manager: ESPINO Enrique ESP 23 APR 1956
Physiotherapist: ALONSO Jose Luis ESP 23 MAR 1976
NOTE
* Registration date of single players is only shown when different from Initial Registration date
LEGEND
D Defence F Forward GK Goalkeeper L Shoots or catches Left
No Jersey number Pos Position R  Shoots or catches Right

IHM3160ESP_33 3.0 Report Created THU 8 NOV 2012 17:43 GMT+2
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Pre-Olympic Qualification Tournament Group H

Ice Hockey

Team Roster
As of THU 8 NOV 2012
Initial Registration 7 NOV 2012

EST - Estonia

Shoots/ Height

= Catches m/ftin Date of Birth

No Name

Registration

1 KOITMAA Villem-Henrik GK L 1.80/5"11" 83/183 3 OCT 1990
2 KUUSK Ken D L 1.85/6"1" 78/172 16 JAN 1992
3 TERNA Martin D L 1.90/6'3" 78/172 15 MAY 1994
4 ROBUSHKIN Maksim D L 1.83/6'0" 81/179 14 JUN 1985
5 MININ Artjom D L 1.80/511" 87 /192 22 SEP 1990
6 RODIN Dmitri D R 1.88/62" 96/212 25 MAR 1975
7 JAKOVLEV Anatoli D L 1.89/6'2" 82/181 22 JAN 1990
9 TITARENKO Vassili F R 1.83/6'0" 79/174 13 DEC 1985
10 IVANOV Maksim F R 1.75/5'9" 87/192 5 JUN 1979
11 LUKIN Andrei F R 1.89/62" 83/183 22 FEB 1989
12 RUMJANTSEV Artjom F L 1.86/6'1" 95/209 7 JAN 1989
13 EMBRICH Riho F L 1.85/6"1" 81/179 10 MAR 1993
14 VORANG Mihkel F L 1.75/5'9" 84/185 10 MAR 1990
16 SEMJONOV Maksim F R 1.78 /510" 80/176 21 SEP 1985
17 GUT Martin D R 1.81/5"11" 75/165 17 OCT 1992
18 IVANOV Sergei F R 1.83/6'0" 83/183 18 JUL 1984
19 BOROVIKOV Maksim F L 1.83/6'0" 74/163 13 FEB 1992
21 PONOMARJOQV llja F L 1.76 /59" 75/165 8 NOV 1991
22 MOLDER Uku F L 1.80/511" 69/152 17 APR 1990
23 TARU Mark F L 1.82/6'0" 80/176 30 AUG 1993
24 GRISTSENKO Konstantin F L 1.79/510" 75/165 8 JUN 1991
25 SIZOV Anton GK L 1.87/62" 80/176 11 NOV 1984

Total: 20 players and 2 goalkeepers

Team Officials:

Function Name
Head Coach: MEDVEDEYV Dmitri
General Manager: SEPMA Heldur

JOGI Ahti-Kullervo
TSERNYSHOV Igor
MOLDER Jaan

Team Leader:
Equipment Manager:
Team Doctor:

Panter Purikad Tallinn
Odense IK

Tartu Kalev-Valk
Tartu Kalev-Valk
Porvoo Hunters
Sheffield Steeldogs
Tartu Kalev-Valk
Kohtla-Jarve Viru Sputnik
Tallinn Viiking Sport
Pohti Pyhajarvi
Tallinn Viiking Sport
Espoo Blues

Panter Purikad Tallinn
Porvoo Hunters
Tallinn Viiking Sport
Tallinn Viiking Sport
Tallinn Viiking Sport
Tallinn Viiking Sport
EHC Nurnberg

Espoo Blues

Tallinn Viiking Sport
Tallinn Viiking Sport

Citizenship Date of Birth
LTU 12 JAN 1967
EST 15 MAY 1957
EST 12 NOV 1970
EST 23 JUN 1975
EST 6 JUL 1960

L Shoots or catches Left

NOTE

* Registration date of single players is only shown when different from Initial Registration date

LEGEND

D Defence F Forward GK Goalkeeper

No Jersey number Pos Position R  Shoots or catches Right

IHM3160EST_33 1.0 Report Created THU 8 NOV 2012 0:29 GMT+2
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Kyiv
Group H

Ice Hockey

Pre-Olympic Qualification Tournament Group H

Team Roster
As of FRI 9 NOV 2012
Initial Registration 7 NOV 2012

POL - Poland

Shoots/ Height

= Catches m/ftin Date of Birth

No Name

Registration

1 KOSOWSKI Kamil

3 BAGINSKI Adam

5 GABRYS Jerzy

6 KOTLORZ Michal

7 WITECKI Jakub
10 ZAPALA Krzysztof
11 URBANOWICZ Maciej
12 DRONIA Pawel
13 STRZYZOWSKI Marek
15 LASZKIEWICZ Leszek
16 MALASINSKI Tomasz
17 NOWORYTA Patryk
18 PASIUT Grzegorz

19 DZIUBINSKI Krystian
20 BORZECKI Adam
21 GRUSZKA Dariusz
22 KLYS Jaroslaw
23 DUTKA Rafal
25 LOPUSKI Mikolaj
26 KOLUSZ Marcin
28 ROMPKOWSKI Mateusz
29 RADZISZEWSKI Rafal
30 ODROBNY Przemyslaw

Total: 20 players and 3 goalkeepers

A

1.84/6'0" 81/179
1.84/6'0" 81/179
1.87/62" 88/194
1.79/510" 83/183
1.84/6'0" 78/172
1.75/5'9" 75/165
1.81/5"11" 87/192
1.79/5"10" 74/163
1.76 /59" 86/190
1.87/62" 84/185
1.85/6"1" 78/172
1.81/511" 86/190
1.85/6'1" 83/183
1.80/5"1" 78/172
1.89/62" 96/212
1.84/6'0" 70/154
1.80/511" 84/185
1.80/511" 82/181
1.88/62" 90/198
1.85/6"1" 82/181
1.83/6'0" 80/176
1.78 /510" 88/194
1.92/6'4" 85/187

i o B S o > o A i s i i i i > o B> o B > v A i e ) ) B

A X

Team Officials:

Function Name

Head Coach: ZAKHARKIN Igor

Assistant Coach: ZIETARA Marek

Assistant Coach: PLACHTA Jacek

General Manager: BYKOV Vyacheslav
Equipment Manager: ZABAWA Andrzej
Physiotherapist: RITSZEL Krzysztof
Physiotherapist: KOZDRONKIEWICZ Krzysztof

Team Doctor: HANSLIK Mateusz

17 FEB 1987 GKS Jastrzebie
17 MAR 1980 GKS Tychy

7 AUG 1981 Unia Oswiecim
12 MAY 1987 GKS Tychy

21 JUL 1990 GKS Tychy

11 FEB 1982 KH Sanok

12 JUL 1986 GKS Jastrzebie
30 JUN 1989 KH Sanok

1 JAN 1989 KH Sanok
11 AUG 1978 Cracovia Krakow
23 AUG 1986 KH Sanok

4 JUL 1983 Cracovia Krakow
7 MAY 1987 GKS Tychy
28 MAY 1988 KH Sanok

6 MAY 1978 Schwenninger Wild Wings
26 NOV 1988 KH Sanok

23 JUL 1977 Cracovia Krakow
14 AUG 1985 GKS Tychy

24 DEC 1985 GKS Tychy

18 JAN 1985 KH Sanok

8 MAY 1986 GKS Jastrzebie
10 JUL 1981 Cracovia Krakow
21 OCT 1985 KH Sanok

Citizenship
RUS
POL
GER
RUS
POL
POL
POL
POL

9 NOV 2012

Date of Birth
16 MAR 1958
23 JUN 1970
18 MAY 1969
24 JUL 1960
29 NOV 1955
6 AUG 1963
20 MAR 1981
1 MAY 1980

NOTE

* Registration date of single players is only shown when different from Initial Registration date

LEGEND

D Defence F Forward GK Goalkeeper

No Jersey number Pos Position R  Shoots or catches Right

L Shoots or catches Left
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Kyiv
Group H

Pre-Olympic Qualification Tournament Group H

Ice Hockey

No Name

Team Roster

As of THU 8 NOV 2012

Initial Registration 7 NOV 2012

UKR - Ukraine

Shoots/ Height
= Catches m/ftin

Date of Birth

Registration

1 KARPENKO Igor GK L 1.72/5'8" 88/194 23 JUL 1976 Sokil Kyiv
2 NAVARENKO Yuri D L 1.72/58" 75/165 10 SEP 1979 Shakhtyor Soligorsk
3 KLYMENTYEYV Sergi D L 1.80/511" 84 /185 5 APR 1975 Berkut Kyiv
4 POLONYTSKY Vasili D L 1.78 /510" 105/ 231 28 FEB 1977 Dynamo Kharkiv
5 KUGUT Igor D L 1.80/511" 85/187 22 APR 1984 Dynamo Kharkiv
7 SHAFARENKO Oleg F L 1.84/6'0" 80/176 31 OCT 1981 Yunost Minsk
8 MIKHNOV Andri F L 2.00/6'7" 98/216 26 NOV 1983 Berkut Kyiv
9 PONIKAROVSKY Olexi F L 1.95/6'5" 101/223 9 APR 1980 Donbass Donetsk 8 NOV 2012
12 VARLAMOV Sergi F L 1.77 /510" 82/181 21 JUL 1978 Donbass Donetsk
14 POBIEDONOSTSEV Olexander D L 1.80/5"11" 82/181 19 NOV 1981 Berkut Kyiv
15 BORYSENKO Ruslan D L 1.84/6'0" 91/201 11 JAN 1983 Kompanion Kyiv
16 DONIKA Vitali F L 1.81/5"11" 95/209 12 MAY 1982 Donbass Donetsk 8 NOV 2012
17 MATERUKHIN Olexander F R 1.83/6'0" 95/209 17 OCT 1981 Donbass Donetsk
18 LADYGIN Mykola D L 1.93/6'4" 94207 7 DEC 1983 Yuzhny Ural Orsk
21 KASYANCHUK Kostyantyn F R 1.85/6'"1" 93/205 24 OCT 1979 Dynamo Moscow
22 GNIDENKO Artem F R 1.77 /510" 81/179 3 FEB 1980 Berkut Kyiv
23 KVITCHENKO Maxym F L 1.82/6'0" 77/170 13 MAR 1990 Donbass Donetsk
24 BLAGY Roman F L 1.90/6'3" 93/205 25 OCT 1987 Donbass Donetsk
25 BONDARYEYV Artem F L 1.81/511" 92/203 12 JAN 1983 Dynamo Kharkiv
26 FEDOTENKO Ruslan F L 1.85/6'"1" 89/196 18 JAN 1979 Donbass Donetsk
28 LYUTKEVYCH Vitali D L 1.78 /510" 75/ 165 4 APR 1980 Donbass Donetsk
29 NAPNENKO Yevgen GK L 1.79/5"10" 74/163 27 MAY 1988 Donbass Donetsk
30 BALABAN Mykhailo GK R 1.84/6'0" 73/161 19 SEP 1990 Donbass Donetsk
Total: 20 players and 3 goalkeepers
Team Officials:
Function Name Citizenship Date of Birth
Head Coach: KULIKOV Olexander UKR 10 FEB 1955
Assistant Coach: VASYLYEV Olexander UKR 26 APR 1964
Assistant Coach: KHRYSTYCH Dmytro UKR 23 JUL 1969
Assistant Coach: GUNKO Yuri UKR 28 FEB 1972
Team Leader: PYLYPCHUK Sergi UKR 19 JUL 1963
Equipment Manager: YURCHENKO Igor UKR 14 APR 1966
Physiotherapist: SHKURA Anatoli UKR 21 AUG 1971
Team Doctor: YARENKO Olexander UKR 21 SEP 1984
NOTE
* Registration date of single players is only shown when different from Initial Registration date
LEGEND
D Defence F Forward GK Goalkeeper L Shoots or catches Left
No Jersey number Pos Position R  Shoots or catches Right
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Kyiv

Group H

Ice Hockey

Pre-Olympic Qualification Tournament Group H

Playing Statistics

No Name

24
25

ALCAINE Ander
PAZ Eduardo
MONLLOR Alvaro
VEA Alejandro
GONZALEZ Adrian

HERNANDEZ Alejandro
BRABO Juan
VAZQUEZ Oscar
MUNOZ Juan

PEDRAZ Alejandro

GONZALEZ Pol
HILARIO Daniel
GARCIA-ARIAS Javier
ANSA Gonzalo
BRAVO Juan

SOSA Adrian
RIBOT-TONA Bastien
BORONAT Oriol
BETRAN Guillermo
QUEVEDO Carlos

MUNOZ Pablo
SOKOLOQV Luis

Goalkeeping Statistics

Player Statistics by Team

As of SUN 11 NOV 2012
Including Game #5

ESP - Spain

Pos GP G A PTS
GK
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-1
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PIM +/- GWG PPG SHG SOG SG%

0 0 0.00
0 6 0.00
0 0 0.00
0 3 0.00
0 1 0.00
0 0 0.00
0 2 0.00
0 2 0.00
0 3 0.00
0 7 0.00
0 5 0.00
0 2 0.00
0 0 0.00
0 2 0.00
0 2 0.00
0 5 20.00
0 2 0.00
0o 11 2727
0 5 0.00
0 6 0.00
0 6 1667
0 0 0.00

No Name GPT GKD GPI MIP MIP% GA SVS SOG SVS% GAA SOW L
1 ALCAINE Ander 3 3 3 180:00 100.00 16 149 165 90.30 5.33 012
25 SOKOLOV Luis 3 3 0 00:00 0.00 O 0 0 0.00 0 000
LEGEND
A Assists D Defence F Forward
G Goals GA Goals against GAA  Goals against as average per 60 minutes
GK  Goalkeeper GKD  Goalkeeper dressed GP Number of games played
GPlI  Games played indeed GPT Number of games played by team GWG Game winning goals
L Number of games lost MIP Minutes and seconds played MIP% MIP as percentage
No Jersey number PIM Penalties in minutes Pos Position on team
PPG Power play goals PTS Points SG% Percentage of goals from total shots
SHG Shorthanded goals SO Shutouts SOG  Shots on goal
SVS Saves SVS% SVS as percentage of total SOG w Number of games won
+- Plus/minus net
IHM3160ESP_83 3.0 Report Created SUN 11 NOV 2012 18:31 GMT+2 Page 1/1




Kyiv

Group H

Ice Hockey

Pre-Olympic Qualification Tournament Group H

Playing Statistics

No Name

-
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24
25

KOITMAA Villem-Henrik
KUUSK Ken

TERNA Martin
ROBUSHKIN Maksim
MININ Artjom

RODIN Dmitri
JAKOVLEYV Anatoli
TITARENKO Vassili
IVANOV Maksim
LUKIN Andrei

RUMJANTSEYV Artjom
EMBRICH Riho
VORANG Mihkel
SEMJONOV Maksim
GUT Martin

IVANQV Sergei
BOROVIKOV Maksim
PONOMARJOV llja
MOLDER Uku

TARU Mark

GRISTSENKO Konstantin

SIZOV Anton

Goalkeeping Statistics

Player Statistics by Team

As of SUN 11 NOV 2012
Including Game #5

EST - Estonia

Pos GP G A PTS

GK

@M MMM mMTM T mMmTmTm MTMmMmMOO OUOOOOoO

~

3 0 0 O 0 0 0
3 00 0 2 0 0 0
3 00 0 2 -6 0 0
3 0 0 0 4 A1 0 0
1 0 0 0 2 -3 0 0
31 2 3 8 4 0 1
3 0 2 2 2 -4 0 0
3 0 1 1 2 -3 0 0
3 1 1 2 2 3 0 1
3 00 0 4 -6 0 0
3 0 0 0 16 -2 0 0
3 1 0 1 2 -2 0 0
3 0 0 O 0 -2 0 0
3 1 0 1 2 3 0 0
3 00 0 2 # 0 0
3 0 0 O 0 -5 0 0
3 0 0 O 0o -4 0 O
3 0 0 O 0 0 0 0
3 0 1 1 2 A 0 0
3 0 0 O 0o -1 0 0
3 0 0 O 0o -1 0 0
3 0 0 O 0 0 0

o
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1
1

-
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PIM +/- GWG PPG SHG SOG SG%

0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00

25.00
0.00
0.00

20.00
0.00

0.00
12.50
0.00
10.00
0.00

0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00

0.00
0.00

No Name GPT GKD GPI MIP MIP% GA SVS SOG SVS% GAA SOW L
1 KOITMAA Villem-Henrik 3 3 3 139:35 77.73 15 112 127 88.19 645 002
25 SIZOV Anton 3 3 1 40:00 2227 8 50 58 86.21 12.00 001
LEGEND
A Assists D Defence F Forward
G Goals GA Goals against GAA  Goals against as average per 60 minutes
GK  Goalkeeper GKD  Goalkeeper dressed GP Number of games played
GPlI  Games played indeed GPT Number of games played by team GWG Game winning goals
L Number of games lost MIP Minutes and seconds played MIP% MIP as percentage
No Jersey number PIM Penalties in minutes Pos Position on team
PPG Power play goals PTS Points SG% Percentage of goals from total shots
SHG Shorthanded goals SO Shutouts SOG  Shots on goal
SVS Saves SVS% SVS as percentage of total SOG w Number of games won
+- Plus/minus net
IHM3160EST_83 3.0 Report Created SUN 11 NOV 2012 18:31 GMT+2 Page 1/1




Kyiv

Group H

Pre-Olympic Qualification Tournament Group H

Ice Hockey

Playing Statistics

No Name

Player Statistics by Team

As of SUN 11 NOV 2012
Including Game #6

POL - Poland

Pos GP G A PTS

PIM +/- GWG PPG SHG SOG SG%

1 KOSOWSKI Kamil GK 3 0 O 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00
3 BAGINSKI Adam F 3 0 O 0 0 0 0 0 6 0.00
5 GABRYS Jerzy D 3 1 0 1 2 +1 0 1 0 16 6.25
6 KOTLORZ Michal D 2 0 O 0 0 0 0 0 4 0.00
7 WITECKI Jakub F 3 1 0 1 4 +3 0 0 0 5 20.00

10 ZAPALA Krzysztof F 3 0 2 2 2 +1 0 0 0 14 0.00

11 URBANOWICZ Maciej F 3 0 2 2 2 +2 0 0 0 4 0.00

12 DRONIA Pawel D 3 0 1 1 2 +1 0 0 0 14 0.00

13  STRZYZOWSKI Marek F 3 0 0 0 0 +3 0 0 0 7 0.00

15 LASZKIEWICZ Leszek F 3 2 1 3 0 +4 0 1 1 7 2857

16  MALASINSKI Tomasz F 3 2 1 3 4 +4 0 0 0 11 18.18

17 NOWORYTA Patryk D 3 0 O 0 0 +4 0 0 0 1 0.00

18 PASIUT Grzegorz F 3 2 0 2 4 +4 1 0 0 7 2857

19 DZIUBINSKI Krystian F 3 2 1 3 4 +3 0 0 0 8 25.00

20 BORZECKI Adam D 3 0 2 2 2 +3 0 0 0 14 0.00

21 GRUSZKA Dariusz F 3 1 1 2 4 +4 0 0 0 7 14.29

22 KLYS Jaroslaw D 3 0 O 0 2 +4 0 0 0 5 0.00

23 DUTKA Rafal D 3 0 1 1 0 +4 0 0 0 4 0.00

25 LOPUSKI Mikolaj F 3 1 2 3 0 +2 0 0 0 5 20.00

26 KOLUSZ Marcin F 3 1 0 1 2 +1 1 0 1 3 33.33

28 ROMPKOWSKI Mateusz D 3 1 1 2 4 +5 0 0 0 5 20.00

29 RADZISZEWSKI Rafal GK 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00

30 ODROBNY Przemyslaw GK 3 0 O 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00

Goalkeeping Statistics
No Name GPT GKD GPI MIP MIP% GA SVS SOG SVS% GAA SOW L
1 KOSOWSKI Kamil 3 3 2 120:00 66.67 5 55 60 91.67 250 111

29 RADZISZEWSKI Rafal 3 0 0 00:00 0.00 O 0 0 0.00 0 00O
30 ODROBNY Przemyslaw 3 3 1 60:00 33.33 O 9 9 100.00 0.00 110

LEGEND

A Assists D Defence F Forward

G Goals GA Goals against GAA  Goals against as average per 60 minutes

GK  Goalkeeper GKD  Goalkeeper dressed GP Number of games played

GPlI  Games played indeed GPT Number of games played by team GWG Game winning goals

L Number of games lost MIP Minutes and seconds played MIP% MIP as percentage

No Jersey number PIM Penalties in minutes Pos Position on team

PPG Power play goals PTS Points SG% Percentage of goals from total shots

SHG Shorthanded goals SO Shutouts SOG  Shots on goal

SVS Saves SVS% SVS as percentage of total SOG w Number of games won

+- Plus/minus net
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@ Ice Hockey

Pre-Olympic Qualification Tournament Group H

Kyiv
Group H

Player Statistics by Team

As of SUN 11 NOV 2012
Including Game #6

UKR - Ukraine
Playing Statistics
No Name Pos GP G A PTS PIM +/ - GWG PPG SHG SOG SG%

1 KARPENKO Igor GK 3 0 O 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00
2 NAVARENKO Yuri D 3 1 0 1 0 +2 0 0 0 6 16.67
3 KLYMENTYEV Sergi D 3 0 1 1 0 +2 0 0 0 8 0.00
4 POLONYTSKY Vasili D 3 0 1 1 0 +2 0 0 0 14 0.00
5 KUGUT Igor D 3 0 1 1 0 +4 0 0 0 2 0.00
7 SHAFARENKO Oleg F 3 0 1 1 0 +2 0 0 0 12 0.00
8 MIKHNOV Andri F 3 2 1 3 0 +4 2 0 0 12 16.67
9 PONIKAROVSKY Olexi F 3 2 3 5 0 +4 0 0 0 8 25.00

12 VARLAMOV Sergi F 3 3 3 6 2 +5 0 2 0 16 18.75

14 POBIEDONOSTSEYV Olexander D 3 2 3 5 2 +4 1 1 0 11 18.18

15 BORYSENKO Ruslan D 3 2 1 3 0 +2 0 2 0 9 2222

16 DONIKA Vitali F 3 1 2 3 0 +2 0 0 0 10 10.00

17 MATERUKHIN Olexander F 3 1 1 2 27 +4 0 1 0 12 833

18 LADYGIN Mykola D 3 0 2 2 0 +4 0 0 0 3 0.00

21 KASYANCHUK Kostyantyn F 3 1 1 2 0 +2 0 1 0 13 7.69

22 GNIDENKO Artem F 3 1 0 1 2 +3 0 0 0 8 1250

23 KVITCHENKO Maxym F 3 1 0 1 2 +2 0 0 0o 11 9.09

24 BLAGY Roman F 3 0 1 1 0 +1 0 0 0 1 0.00

25 BONDARYEV Artem F 3 2 2 4 2 +3 0 0 0 8 25.00

26 FEDOTENKO Ruslan F 3 2 3 5 2 +4 0 1 0 10 20.00

28 LYUTKEVYCH Vitali D 3 1 3 4 0 +4 0 1 0 8 1250

29 NAPNENKO Yevgen GK 3 0 O 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00

30 BALABAN Mykhailo GK 0 0 O 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00

Goalkeeping Statistics
No Name GPT GKD GPI MIP MIP% GA SVS SOG SVS% GAA SOW L
1 KARPENKO Igor 3 3 1 60:00 3333 O 11 11 100.00 0.00 110

29 NAPNENKO Yevgen 3 3 2 120:00 66.67 1 34 35 9714  0.50 120
30 BALABAN Mykhailo 3 0 0 00:00 0.00 O 0 0 0.00 0 000

LEGEND

A Assists D Defence F Forward

G Goals GA Goals against GAA  Goals against as average per 60 minutes

GK  Goalkeeper GKD  Goalkeeper dressed GP Number of games played

GPlI  Games played indeed GPT Number of games played by team GWG Game winning goals

L Number of games lost MIP Minutes and seconds played MIP% MIP as percentage

No Jersey number PIM Penalties in minutes Pos Position on team

PPG Power play goals PTS Points SG% Percentage of goals from total shots

SHG Shorthanded goals SO Shutouts SOG  Shots on goal

SVS Saves SVS% SVS as percentage of total SOG w Number of games won

+- Plus/minus net
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